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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $538,780,056.00

 $583,201,520.00

  7788/

  169/
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           1.15
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1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   45

    5

   19

   36

   64

 210,384.56

 27,886.48

 109,440.00

 207,360.00

 368,640.00

 $10,851,790

 $1,434,533

 $49,923,952

 $158,138,733

 $318,431,048

 $13,568,090

 $1,434,533

 $51,226,607

 $182,098,011

 $334,874,279

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Water Depth

1

2

3

146

20

3

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

   41     5    17    29    54

    4     2     5     9

    2     1
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7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

  364

  804

  153

Green Canyon

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

NG15-03

NG15-03

NG16-01

3    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

  107Walker RidgeNG15-06    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 2

Houston Energy, L.P.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $52,224,107.00

  107NG15-06 Walker Ridge

2

Houston Energy, L.P.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $9,066.6910. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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    859,550.21

  26011. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

    3

    3

       8,906.76

       4,207.82

ac

ac

 $255,554

 $255,554

1

Lloyd Ridge 3018 Meters  454NG16-0212. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

7 Year:

10 Year:

   69

   36

   64

 347,711.04

 207,360.00

 368,640.00

 $62,210,275

 $158,138,733

 $318,431,048

 $66,229,230

 $182,098,011

 $334,874,279

a.

b.

c.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Lease Term

18 3/4%   169  923,711.04  $538,780,056  $583,201,520a.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks
w/Bids

Acres/Hectares
Receiving Bids

Sum of
High Bids

Sum of
All Bids

 
Royalty Rate

Shell Offshore Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Venari Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Houston Energy, L.P.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Apache Shelf Exploration LLC

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

   17

   14

   12

   11

   11

   10

    9

    9

    8

    8

 $37,887,325

 $51,427,003

 $35,828,552

 $78,612,414

 $52,950,650

 $3,232,664

 $13,999,998

 $1,497,371

 $58,965,001

 $10,402,393

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:     592,452.17 ac
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Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

PXP Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

Venari Offshore LLC

Union Oil Company of California

Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

   11

    8

   11

   14

    5

   17

   12

    2

    4

    9

 $78,612,414

 $58,965,001

 $52,950,650

 $51,427,003

 $42,869,646

 $37,887,325

 $35,828,552

 $21,395,201

 $14,412,753

 $13,999,998

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Walker Ridge/107

Green Canyon/761

Green Canyon/760

Atwater Valley/153

Green Canyon/364

Walker Ridge/227

Green Canyon/720

Mississippi Canyon/769

Mississippi Canyon/977

Garden Banks/338

1600+

1600+

1600+

800-<1600

800-<1600

1600+

1600+

800-<1600

800-<1600

400-<800

Houston Energy, L.P.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Venari Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Venari Offshore LLC

PXP Offshore LLC

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Samson Offshore, LLC

Union Oil Company of California

Venari Offshore LLC

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Murphy Exploration & Production
Company - USA
Ecopetrol America Inc.

Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

*

 

*

 

*

 

*

*

*

 

*

 

*

 

 

*

 

*

 $52,224,107

 $43,140,128

 $41,119,282

 $38,903,040

 $33,025,250

 $28,000,807

 $26,363,358

 $16,684,769

 $15,950,184

 $12,777,000

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


