SPSPREST

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 18-MAR-2015 PAGE: 1

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 235

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 18-MAR-2015

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Sum of High Bids	:				\$53	8,780,056.00
	b. Sum of All Bids:					\$58	3,201,520.00
2.	a. Tracts/Blocks Of	fered:				7788 /	7788
	b. Acres/Hectares O	ffered:				4	1,250,689.15 a
3.	a. Tracts/Blocks Re	ceiving Bid	s:			169 /	169
	b. Acres/Hectares R	eceiving Bi	ds:				923,711.04
١.	a. Total Number of	Bids:					195
	b. Average Number o	f Bids per	Block:				1.15
5.	Total Number of Com	panies Part	icipating:				42
5.	Bidding Statistics	by Water De	pth:				
		Blocks	Acres/Hect		Sum of	Sum of	
	Water Depth	w/Bids	Receiving 210,38		High Bids \$10,851,790	All Bids \$13,568,090	
	0-<200 meters:	45	27,88		\$1,434,533	\$1,434,533	
	200-<400 meters:	5	109,44		\$49,923,952	\$51,226,607	
	400-<800 meters:	19	207,36		\$158,138,733	\$182,098,011	
	800-<1600 meters: 1600+ meters:	36 64	368,64		\$318,431,048	\$334,874,279	
	Blocks Receiving Bi		r of Bids per	Block by	Water Depth.		
•	Total	0-<200m			800-<1600m	1600+m	
	1 Bid(s): 146	41	5	17	29	54	
	2 Bid(s): 20	4	0	2	5	9	
	3 Bid(s): 3	0	0	0	2	1	
	a. Block Receiving	Greatest Nu	mber of Bids:	NG15-03	Green Canyon		364
				NG15-03	Green Canyon		804
				NG16-01	Atwater Valley		153
	b. Number of Bids f	or Block:					3
	a. Highest Bid on a	Block:				\$5	52,224,107.00
	b. Area/Block:			NG15-06	Walker Ridge		107
	c. Number of Bids f	or Block:					2
	d. Company(s) Parti	cipating in	High Bid:	Houston	Energy, L.P.		
				Red Will	ow Offshore, LL	C	
0.	a. Highest Bid per	Acre/Hectar	e:				\$9,066.69
	b. Area/Block:			NG15-06	Walker Ridge		107
	c. Number of Bids f	or Block:					2
	d. Company(s) Parti	cipating in	High Bid:	Houston	Energy, L.P.		
	d. company(s) raici			HOUDCOH	micral, mir.		

SPSPREST

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 18-MAR-2015 PAGE:

\$10,402,393

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 235

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 18-MAR-2015
Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

10.Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

11.	a. Number of 8(g)	Blocks Offer	260				
	b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:				859,550.21 ac		
	c. Total 8(g) Acre	592,4	452.17 ac				
	d. Number of 8(g)		_			3	
	e. Total Number of		3				
	f. Total Block Acr	8,906.76 ac					
	g. Total 8(g) Acre	4,207.82 ac					
	h. Sum of High Bid	\$255,554					
		\$255,554					
	i. Sum of All Bids						
12.	a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid: NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge			l Ridge	454 30)18 Meters	
	b. Number of bids:		1				
13.	Bidding Statistics	by Lease Te	rm:				
		Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
	Lease Term	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids		
	a.5 Year:	69	347,711.04	\$62,210,275	\$66,229,230		
	b.7 Year:	36	207,360.00	\$158,138,733	\$182,098,011		
	c.10 Year:	64	368,640.00	\$318,431,048	\$334,874,279		
14.	Bidding Statistics	s By Royalty	Rate:				
		Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of		
	Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids		
	a.18 3/4%	169	923,711.04	\$538,780,056	\$583,201,520		
15.	Top Ten Companies	Based on Tot	al Number of High Bid	ls Submitted:			
	Company		Total Hig	Total High Bids		Sum of High Bids	
	1.Shell Offshore Inc.			17			
	2.Statoil Gulf of	Mexico LLC		14	\$51,427,003		
	3.Venari Offshore	LLC		12	\$35,828,552		
	4.Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			11	\$78,612,414		
	5.Exxon Mobil Cor	poration		11	\$52,950,650		
	6.Houston Energy,	L.P.		10	\$3,232,664		
	7.BHP Billiton Pe	troleum (Deep	pwater) Inc.	9	\$13,999,998		
	8.Apache Shelf Exploration LLC			9	\$1,497,371		
	9.Red Willow Offshore, LLC			8	\$58,965,001		
			_		_		

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 18-MAR-2015 PAGE: 3

\$13,999,998

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 235

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 18-MAR-2015

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High	Bids Submitted:	
Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids
1.Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	11	\$78,612,414
2.Red Willow Offshore, LLC	8	\$58,965,001
3.Exxon Mobil Corporation	11	\$52,950,650
4.Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	14	\$51,427,003
5.PXP Offshore LLC	5	\$42,869,646
6.Shell Offshore Inc.	17	\$37,887,325
7.Venari Offshore LLC	12	\$35,828,552
8.Union Oil Company of California	2	\$21,395,201
9.Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC	4	\$14,412,753

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

10.BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

	Company	Protraction Name/Block	Water Depth	High Bid Amount
1.	* Houston Energy, L.P.	Walker Ridge/107	1600+	\$52,224,107
	Red Willow Offshore, LLC			
2.	* Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	Green Canyon/761	1600+	\$43,140,128
	Venari Offshore LLC			
3.	* Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	Green Canyon/760	1600+	\$41,119,282
	Venari Offshore LLC			
4.	* PXP Offshore LLC	Atwater Valley/153	800-<1600	\$38,903,040
5.	* Exxon Mobil Corporation	Green Canyon/364	800-<1600	\$33,025,250
6.	* Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	Walker Ridge/227	1600+	\$28,000,807
	Samson Offshore, LLC			
7.	* Union Oil Company of California	Green Canyon/720	1600+	\$26,363,358
	Venari Offshore LLC			
8.	* LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.	Mississippi Canyon/769	800-<1600	\$16,684,769
	Red Willow Offshore, LLC			
	Ridgewood Energy Corporation			
9.	* Murphy Exploration & Production	Mississippi Canyon/977	800-<1600	\$15,950,184
	Company - USA Ecopetrol America Inc.			
10.	* Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC	Garden Banks/338	400-<800	\$12,777,000

9

^{*} Denotes the SUBMITTER